National Semiconductor is now part of
Texas Instruments.
Search http://www.ti.com/ for the latest technical
information and details on our current products and services.
ADC0808/ADC0809
July 8, 2009
8-Bit μP Compatible A/D Converters with 8-Channel
Multiplexer

Order Number ADC0808CCV or ADC0809CCV
See NS Package V28A
Ordering Information
Temperature Range −40°C to +85°C
Package Outline NA28E Molded DIP V28A Molded Chip Carrier
V28A Molded Chip Carrier
(Tape and Reel)
Error
±½ LSB Unadjusted ADC0808CCN ADC0808CCV ADC0808CCVX
±1 LSB Unadjusted ADC0809CCN ADC0809CCV ADC0809CCVX
www.national.com 2
A
D
C